THE FROME and DISTRICT UNITED M.C. and L.C.C.
(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

LONGLEAT

SCRAMBLLE

FOR THE A.C.U. BENEVOLENT FUND

on

SUNDAY

31st MAY, 1964

at

LONGLEAT PARK
Nr. WARMINSTER

First Race 2 p.m.

MOTOR
WEDNESDAYS FRVIETR 2
SIXPENCE WS




Note to Gompetitors: As the number of entries received exceed the number permitted
on the course at one time it will be necessary to run heats. If, however, there are several
FROME & DlSTRlCT UNITED M-C- & L.C.C. non-starters, it may be possible to dispense with the heats. Drivers are requested to

be prepared, therefore, to come to the starting line at short notice when called.

(Affiliated to The Wessez Centre A.C.U.) Spectators are forbidden in the Competitor’s Paddock
President : Mr. R. R. C. WALKER LIST OF RIDERS
o e ; - No. Name Machine Club Home Town
Land by kind permission of The The Marquis of Bath 1. K. White 200 Triumph Shepton Mallet  Wincanton
L. . ¥ 2. J. Griffin 250 B.S.A. Frome Frome
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. 3. S. Wiggins B 250 Dot/500 Metisse West Wilts. Bradford-on-A.
d the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club. 4. G. Wiggins E 250 Dot/500 Vallis Frome Frome
SRR SRR A 5. K. Messenger B 500 Metisse Frome Marlborough
Wessex Centre Permit No. M. 579 6. J. Johnson I8 500 Metisse Frome Oxford |
. Cvol | 7. M. Hickin K 500 Metisse Frome Warminster |
TCC 389 Solo Motor Cycles only 8. J. Kirby 250 Metisse Frome Basingstoke
S— 9. A. Hinton 500 Metisse Frome Southampton
10. K. Windridge 250 Greeves West Wilts. Pewsey
OFFICIALS 11.  B. Leigh 250 Greeves Frome Eastleigh
. Vb Y b 12, B. Wright 250 Greeves Bath Bath !
SUOWArAS ovsum s o supsnanse vo sesysaman gy v s Wessex Centre: G. Kirby 13.  D. Plaster 500 Tribsa/250 Greeves  North Somerset  Bristol
Club: D. Gale, W. Brown 14. J. Bance 498 Tornado West Wilts, Newbury
) Jita Webb 15. L. Bird 250 Greeves/500 Matchless West Wilts. Trowbridge
Clerk of the Course .............ooooiiii § 16.  C. Trollope 246 Greeves Trome Warminster
: ESIALL . oot e e e —— e R. Annetts 17.  R. Jordan I 500 Metisse Frome Newbury
Chiipl MBHERAIL ormremacnrascnen st smnasrness sosminse ’ 18, R. Taylor B 250 Greeves Frome Bruton
i E I O A o o e TR s Gb oot P. Aven 19. 1. Raymond 246 Cotton Frome Amesbury
Maching. Hosiner 20.  P. Minns E 250 Cotton Frome Abingdon
Chief Pit. Marshll o i emssesensssmssssins sopmummoe s i sslssspiyossssionses 55 J. Corson 21. M. Lewis 250 Greeves/500 Thor Frome Horsham
B, Waighit 22, A. Headland 250 Cotton/500 Tribsa Frome Bulford
SEATTOr ..o : e 23.  D. Miller E 250 Greeves/500 Matchless Frome Westbury
TUCGE oot A. Gladwin 24. P. Dorey 250 Cotton Frome Templecombe
SRS CRes s e v c e 25.  D. Cook 500 Tiara Tor Newbury
LB IS COTOTE: v vrenisuserm eiarluscrceases vi o8 ssrevsbess eblorn 6 8 reac gt 5 5 G. Jupp, P. Tudgay 26. M. Peters T 248 Greeves Tt East Loigh
‘ S 27.  D. Peck 500 Matchless Frome Marlborough
ADDOUNGCOT  oisisinmainsih s memasiss i v a5 SR 0 5ok SR SRS TR RS Y P. Bailey 98, (. Henwood 950 Greeves Trome Romsey
. . ’ T T . 29.  D. Pillinger 250 Greeves Bath Bath !
BITEE AN DL i ontoms s sisses Sbisaismmossis S5 e e Blackmore Vale First Aid Team 30, T. Blotso 250 Cotton/500 Puscab West Wilts. Bath ‘
: SOGEE i S.R.E. Bristol 31.  C. Bletso 250 Cotton/500 Matchless West Wilts. Bath
Publio. Address: HYUIBRREE oreromre 32. 1. King E 500 Triumph Frome Southampton
CRUBOTE! i gl seroieiass s o Sa e s s i s & eyl L. Perkins of Chippenham 33. K. Hinvest 250 Cotton Trome Lyndhurst
’ 34. 'T. Coleman 250 Greeves West Wilts. Romsey
Toe OTOBIN  snnws s s ssienmass ssasbeissigens s @ a5 o JE 6306 S8 SEARRRY By Walls 35. 8. Hooper 250 Greeves Tor Crewkerne
36.  P. Packham 250 Cotton West Wilts. Byfleet
Secrotazy of the Meating: M. V. Webb, e B R bmimn GG e DoWe  Guidi
I, Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts. 39.  A. Controy 500 Triumph Southampton
Chapmanslade 204. 40.  E. Greet E 250 Dot Tor Birmingham
41. M. Aven 250 Metisse/500 Metisse  Frome Frome
WARNING—MOTOR RACING 1S DANGEROUS ig };. gollan(l g?g gr(g:vc/séggolv%‘lzbsa .ls:‘lmpton Mallet lﬁge'o:ill
3. R. Gegg 250 Cotton/: etisse rome risto
You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admissi_on 44. T. ]-)l'igt’éjhard 250 Greeves/500 Metisse  Frome Bristol
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with 45. D. Henwood 250 Greeves Frome Romsey
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the 47.  B. Cowshall 500 B.S.A./250 Greeves  Frome Winterslow
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vohicles are absolved from 48. T. Sleeman E 500 Metisse West Wilts. Ledbury
all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or 49. R. Russell 250 Greeves Frome Parkstone
damage to your property howsoever caused. 50.  T. Cox E Shepton Mallet
51.  R. Hawley 250 Greeves BM. CC. Bristol
FLAG SIGNALS 52, R. Colein 250 Greeves Frome New Milton
National Flag—Start 53.  J. Burt 250 James Tor Yetminster
S dio s 54. M. Beale 500 Tribsa Frome Lymington
Black and White Check Flag— Finish 55, G. Lloyd 500 B.S.A./248 Greeves  Frome Salisbury
; Tl . Ston. 56.  D. Bowman 248 Greeves Frome Andover
Yellow Flag—Caution. Red s i Ty 57.  G. Harding 250 Dot Frome Melksham
The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme. Eg g.g\’e]bb 288 ;13:1'énlr{1ph Metisse Kingswood ﬁris.tol ol
59.  C. Cook : .S.A. asingstoke
Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested . ) :
not, t?)p&!:r:agg thze]:rgperty, cause ﬁfx?es or leave litter. Please put your litter in the Persons crossing the co‘:lr:?oo;tl%ﬁ?:i':I:J%Mfihﬁis‘?lg“rse Marshalis,
bins provided. As this could perhaps cause us to lose the field. .




60.

116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

Name

J. Ballinger

D. Paget

M. Bowering

G. Thomas

J. Cashnella

W. Evans

M. Curtis

M. Jackson [
D. Mainstone

J. Guy

C. Beale

1. England )
J. Cloutman E
J. Manley

G. Haswell

G. Ford

C. Coates

J. Smith

R. Bennett

P. Hare

B. Maynard

I. Maisey

M. Barfoot

K. Wilson

S. Ford

R. Barfoot

V. Norman

D. Ashley

D. Male

1. Barwell

R. Clist

D. Witcombe

C. Witcome

C. Nickels

W. Woods
Nicholls
Peach i1
Geary

Cox

Lovelock

Mum ford
Broomfield
Drayton
Britton

New

Worral
Hiscock

Topp

Gover

Grist

Clulee B
Matthews
Wooller

Lane

Allen
Lawrence
Curtis B
Snoad B
Hoare

May

R Threadmghwm
. Gladwin E
Doe

Reeves

. Woodham

. Ralph D)

FEeRYD IR EE DS apEE KPR R R

Machine

246 Cotton
246 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
246 Dot
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
500 Metisse
250 D.T.S.
500 Tribsa/248 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
498 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
500 A.C. Star
498 Chamean
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
249 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Cito
500 Tribsa
650 Triumph
500 Sacaren
500 B.S.A.
650 Triumph
498 Triumph
500 Braceman
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
490 Metisse
498 Tri-Star
250 500 B.S.A.
250 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Trimat
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
E 500 Metisse
500 Triumph
250 Cotton /500 Triumph
500 A.J.S.
250 Greeves
250 Dot

Club

Wilts. Border
Mendip Vale
Frome
Mendip Vale
Bath

Krome

Trome

West Wilts.
Kingswood
Frome
Frome
Frome

Tor

Bristol M.C.
Tor

Bristol M.C.
Frome
TFrome

West Wilts.
Shepton Mallett
Frome
Frome

Tor

Wilts. Border
Frome

Tor

Tor

Frome
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Bath

Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome

North Somerset
Frome

Tor

South Bristol
Frome

Batk

South Bristol
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Bath

Frome
Frome

West Wilts.
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
Mintey Vale
Frome
TFrome
Shepton Mallet
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
Frome
Frome

Frome
Frome

Frome

Home Town

Chippenham
Yatton
Bulford
Nailsea

Bath
Warminster
‘Warminster
Southampton
Bristol
Basingstoke
Lymington
Lymington
Winchester
Bristol
Southampton
Bristol
Winchester
Basingstoke

Parkstone
Basgingstoke
Swindon
Southampton
Chippenham
Whitechurch
Southampton
Southampton
New Milton
Bath

Alton

Bath

Bath

Bath
Cricklade
Winterslow
Bristol
Eastbourne
Gosport
Bristol
Marlborough
Bath

Bristol
‘Wincanton
Bath

Bath

Christchurch
Romsey
Fastleigh
Warminster
Bristol
Swindon
Portsmouth
Allingham
Westbury
Marlborough
Warminster
Bastleigh
Wootton Bagset
Portsmouth
Bath
Warminster
Camberley
Frome
Warminster
Southampton

No. Name

130. C. White B
i31. P. Reeves

132. L. Southwell

133.  B. Southwell

134. D. Lane

135. D. Curtis

136. M. Barnard

137. E. Fleat

138. P. Phippen

139.  G. Shawyer I
140. M. Heath E
141. T. Warren

142. M. Oram

143. G. Ross

144. B. Ross

145.  B. Knight
146.  'W. Botfield

Machine

500 Metisse
500 R.E.

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

500 Cochise
249 Greeves
500 Hereld
250/500 Motisse
650 Sceptre

499 B.S.A.

500 Orbitza
500 Triumph Special
500 B.S.A.

500 Matchless
500 I'ribsa

Club

Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Krome
West Wilts.
Tor
Tor
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome

Home Town 4 6, eb‘bs
Lymington ¥
Warminster % Glee

Southampton 4— S'Em“!

Southamptoifty:
Salisbury 2.3. Set

‘Warminster

Wantage 9

Lymington ., *, *
Wmchgstexc' tlaey sSo(»,
Winchester

Lacock 194 .

Borden &HM"& R
Street

Southampton 2
Southampton F
Southampton U rdgq e
London

147, G. Mitchell 250 Cotton Wilts. Border Chippenham
148. T. Davis 247 Greoves Minety Vale ‘(loucester
149,  D. Evans 1 499 Metisse Frome Southampton
151.  N. Selman 250 Dot Wilts. Border Chippenham
162,  D. Witt 250 Greeves Wilts. Border Chippenham
1556. A. Wisemane 500 Tribsa Tor Ringwood
167. M. Davis K Greeves Minety Vale Gloucester
180.  C. Griffin 500 Triumph Tor Silverton
186. 1. Worthington 1 250 Parilla/500 Tribsa Frome Thatcham
189.  C. Philpott B 250 Parilla Frome Southampton
193.  P. Rock I 500 B.S.A.[250 Cotton Frome Dursley
194. K. Leon I 500 Metisse Frome Swindon
181. D. Richards E 250 Dot West Wilts. Devizes
EVENT 1. EXPERTS (301—1,000 c.c.) TEN LAPS
3. 8. Wiggins 50. T. Cox 130.  C. White St
4. G. Wiggins 75. 1. England 139. G. Shawyer 74~3 Tabs
5. K. Messenger 76. J. Cloutman 140. M. Heath
6. “d—dohnson 100—M. Peach 149. D. Evans T
7. M. Hickin 114.  G. Clulee 155.  A. Wiseman 154, T, (Cedkuej
1T, Feorim 120, B. Curtis 186, I, Worthington 133 - ¢ ez
23. . Miller 124.  D. Threadingham 193. P.Rock
32, 1. King 125.  D. Gladwin 194 K.Lem "% -S' 3colt
48. T. Sleeman HE e ne F q:poggwm
Y, - ‘
1LIRC 7 N L A4R D0 6.
£10 £6 £4 £3 oO/
7.325 . ﬂA— 9. %.2 10.. \&5 1.A95 12024~
£2 30/- 10/- 10/-
EVENT 2. JUNIORS UP TO 250 c.c. First 20 from each Heat to Final.
Hear 1 3 Laps
L. K. White 28. C. Henwood 43.  R. Gegg
2. J. Griffin 29. D. Pillinger 44. T\ Pritchard
8. J. Kirby 30. T. Bletso 45. D. Henwood
10. K. Windridge 31. C. Bletso 47. B. Cowshall
12.  B. Wright 33. K. Hinvest 49.  R. Russell
13.  D. Plaster 34. T. Coleman 51. R. Hawley
15. L. Bird 35. S. Hooper 52.  R. Colein
16.  C. Trollope 36. P. Packham 53. J. Burt
19. I. Raymond 38. H. White 55. G. Lloyd
21. M. Lewis 41. M. Aven 56. D. Bowman
22.  A. Headland 42. R. Hollun(l 70. C. Beale
24. I’ Dorey §

.33 212 330

A 5

6. 6-2 o M82«2 ?q 10’46-

¥ 28 13.45 TRAIREY: = STVAN 1.9 18.36 19.1(.1 20........



Hear 2 3 Laps

57. (. Harding 88. 8. Ford 118, D. Allen

60. D. Paget 89.  R. Barefoot 126.  E. Doe

61. D. Paget 128.  R. Clist 128, G. Woodham
62, M. Bowering 95.  D. Witcombe 132, L. Southwell
63. G. Thomas 97.  C. Nickels 133. B. Southwell
64. J. Cashnella 98.  W. Woods 134,  D. Lane

65.  W. BEvans 99. M. Nichols 136.  E. Fleat

66. M. Curtis 108. J. New 147.  G. Mitchell
69. J. Guy 111. R. Topp 151.  N. Selman
77. J. Manley 112.  R. Gover 152, D. Witt

78.  G. Haswell 116.  D. Wooller 148. . Davis

85. 1. Maisey 117.  D. Lane

el 2877 345D /48 5[50 6128 .. S e 10

Vocrissine Tswssnsns. T 4. 15.....

FINAL. 6 Laps

1[43 A . AL .59 5.4 .\52 ..\ 8.5

£4 €3 £2 30/- £

EVENT 3. EXPERTS UP TO 250 c.c. and INVITED JUNIORS.

3. S. Wiggins 40. K. Greer 167. M. Davis ‘i~ .
4. G. Wiggins 67. M. Jackson 181.  D. Richards 2 ‘

18.  R. Taylor 121.  R. Snoad 189.  C. Phillpot §
20.  P. Minns 129.  R. Ralph 193.  P. Rock
23.  D. Miller 139.  G. Shawyer 194. K. Leon |
26. M. Peter Ab n

The first 10 Juniors to finish in Event 2 w x]] ride in this race. /f) ]

jae S 6l 53 15z -

1kt 4931*1.9,4!% "My ..... .‘1.3

£10 €3 .)0/

7@1 8. 6\ ..... 9. 5?) 10\%\ i A0 1.

£2 30- £l £1 10/- 10/-

EVENT 4. JUNIORS (301—1,000 c.c.). First 20 from each Heat to Final.

Hrar 1 3 Laps

9. A. Hinton 39.  A. Conroy 78.  G. Haswell
13.  D. Plaster 41. M. Aven 79.  G. Ford
14. J. Bance 42.  R. Holland 80. C. Coates
15. L. Bird 81. J. Smith §1. J. Smith
21. M. Lewis 44. 1. Pritchard 82.  R. Bennett
22.  A. Headland 47.  B. Cowshall 83. P. Hare
25, D. Cook 54. M. Beale 84.  B. Maynard
27. D. Peck 55.  G. Lloyd 86. M. Barfoot
30. 1. Bletso 58.  R. Webb 87. K. Wilson
31.  C. Bletso 59. (. Cook 90. V. Norman
38, H. White 68.  D. Mainstone 91. D. Ashley

11)2. 289 si4 34 59.. 6.9). g 582 9541024 \
190, 1227 53] 1:4M. 1. Qé 16.42. 17. 3‘1 ............. 19, 5020,

Hear 2 3 Laps

92.  D. Male 110. V. Hiscock 136. M. Barnard
93. 1. Barwell 113. V. Grist 138.  P. Phippen
96. €. Witcombe 115. €. Matthews 141.  T. Warren
101.  J. Geary 116.  D. Wooller 142, M. Oram
102.  H. Cox 119.  F. Lawrence 143. G. Ross
103.  R. Lovelock 122.  R. Hoare 144.  B. Ross
104. M. Mumford 123.  P. May 145.  B. Knight
105.  R. Broomfield 126. . Doe 146.  W. Botfield
166. M. Drayton 127.  C. Reeves 171.  D. Gerry
107.  B. Britton 131.  P. Reeves 180.  C. Griffin
109.  R. Worrall 135.  D. Curtis

FINAL. SIX LAPS

152044 . 29 .9
£ €4

s.L71 f,gf(s.. 42 G138

£3 £2 30/- 15/- 10/-
(>
EVENT 5. EXPERTS OPEN UP TO 1,000 c.c. TWEEE. LAPS
3. S. Wiggins 48. T. Sleeman 129.  R. Ralph 3
4. (. Wiggins 50. . Cox 130. . White g7
5. K. Messenger 67. M. Jackson 139.  G. Shawyer (4%
G- Johnson 75. 1. England 140. M. Heath ) B4
7. M. Hickin 76. J. Cloutman 149.  D. Evans
L7 RJordan H0——M-Peaeh 155. A, Wiseman
18.  R. Taylor 114.  G. Clulee 167. M. Davis
20. P. Minns 120.  B. Curtis 186. 1. Worthington
23.  D. Miller 121, R. Snoad 189.  C. Philpott
26. M. Peters 124, D. Threadingham 193.  P. Rock
32. 1. King 125.  D. Gladwin 194. K. Leon
40. K. Greer A% 2

Winner to receive the Evemy Cup.

fé)']% e "15 h\ ........... 6‘1 {Wl 8

5 £3 50/- £

lva'
%

.)O

9. 10. 1. 12 13. 14. 15.
£2 30/- 30/- £1 £1 10/- 10/-

EVENT 6. OPEN. JUNIORS UP TO 1,000 c.c.

Hpear 1. 3 Laps Hear 2 3 Laps Hear 3 3 Laps
1. K. White 57.  G. Harding 106. M. Drayton
2. J. Griffin 58.  R. Webb 107.  B. Britton
8. J. Kirby 59. €. Cook 108. J. New
10. K. Wm(lml'ro 60. J. Ballinger 109.  R. Worrall
11.  B. Leigh 61. D. Paget 110. V. Hiscock
12.  B. Wright 62. M. Bowering 111, R. Topp
13, D. Plaster 63. (. Thomas 112, R. Gover
14. J. Bance 64. J. Cashnella 113, V. Grist
15. L. Bird 65.  W. Kvans 115, €. Matthews
16.  C. Trollope 66. M. Curtis 116.  D. Wooller
19. 1. Raymond 68.  D. Mainstone 117.  D. Lane
21. M. Lewis 69.  J. Guy 118, D. Allen
22.  A. Headland 77. J. Manley 119. F. Lawrence
24.  P. Dorey 78.  G. Haswell 122. R. Hoare

25.  D. Cook 79. G, Ford 123. P. May



27.  D. Peck 80. C. Coates 126. K. Doe Acknowledgments
gs- C. }1£<_>11]1_w00d gé lli Sll}nith , ig; ? I\};ow;? Public Address. S.R.E. Bristol.
o D 85 P Haro B P Reoves First Aid. The Blackmore Vale First Aid Team.
31. C. Bletso 84. B. Maynard 132. L. Southwell The Southern Centre A.C.U.
33. K. Hinvest 85. J. Maisey 133. B. Southwell .
34. T. Coleman 86. M. Barfoot 134. D. Lane - Cyc‘le .NLWS' PR
35. 8. Hooper 87. K. Wilson 135.  D. Curtis Mr. Alf Hickin. Alf Hickin Trophy.
36. P. Packham 88. 8. Iord 136. M. Barnard Mr. A. W. Evemy. The Evemy Cup.
37. R. Bradman 89. R. Barefoot 137.  E. Fleat Marshalls. Clubs of the W Centre
38. H. White 90. V. Norman 138. P. Phippen Arshat ubs of tno Yy essex LOnibe:
39. A. Conroy 91. D. Ashley 141. T. Warren )
41. M. Aven 92. D. Male 142. M. Oram Future events by this Club:
ig ﬁ %—\[oll:md gi {{ lz':}r\zell }ﬁ % I}zoss LEIGHTON, 28th June.
. R. Gegg : . Clis 5 . Ross )
44. . Pritchard 95. D. Witcombe 145.  B. Knight Rob Walker Trophy.
45. D. Henwood 96. C. Witcome 146.  W. Botfield Tom Taylor Novice Cup.
47. B. Cowshall 97.  C. Nickels 147. . Mitchell Ky i
49. R. Russell 98.  W. Woods 148. T. Davis HU-Toza Traply
51. R. Hawley 99. M. Nicholls 149——D.-Fvans LONGLEAT PARK.
52.  R. Colein 101.  J. Geary 151.  N. Selman 9th August. Team Scramble.
53. J. Burt 102. H. Cox 152. D. Witt
54. M. Beale 103. R. Lovelock 180. C. Griffin
55. G. Lloyd 104. M. Mumford 9. A. Hinton s = ===
56. D. Bowman 105. R. Broomfield 70. C. Beale : B W ' L K E R
oo ST G o SR B i —— CORSLEY GARAGE =——
! T~ () e—" L T | | (¢ TRRSRINN (o MR
NR. WARMINSTER, WILTS
FINAL 6 TEL. CHAPMANSLADE 348 or 300
1 ] A ... 6. A 3
s e e e W PERFORMANCE CAR CENTRE
ENT 7. OPEN. UP TO 1,000 c.c. TWELVE LAFS
EVEN : TUNING AND SERVICING UNDERTAKEN BY
3. S. Wiggins 48. J. Sleeman 129. R. Ralph
4. G. Wiggins 50. T. Cox 130. €. White OUR TEAM OF RACE TRAINED MECHANICS
5. K. Messenger 67. M. Jackson 139.  G. Shawyer
6. J. Johnson 75. 1. England 149.  D. Evans SPECIALISTS IN ALL TYPES OF CONVERSIONS
7. M. Hickin 76. J. Cloutman 140. M. Heath
17. R. Jordan 100. M. Peach 149. D. Evans WE E CAR, FOR
18. R. Taylor 114.  G. Clulee 155.  A. Wiseman LCOMED ALL MAKES OF ARS O
20. P. Minns 120.  B. Curtis 167. M. Davis MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING AT MAKER
23. D. Miller 121.  R. Snoad 186. K. Worthington # :
26. M. Peters 124. D. Threadingham 189.  C. Philpott CHARGES
32. 1. King 125. D. Gladwin 193.  P. Rock
40. E. Greer 194. K. Leon _—
A LARGE SELECTION OF NEW AND
inne ive the Alf Hicl
Winner to receive the Alf Hicken Cup FULLY GUARANTEED USED CARS
. ARE AVAILABLE
1 2. 3. 4. 5 . 6
£10 £8 £6 £ £3 50)- JAGUAR
. 8. 9 TR T 12 M.G. AUSTIN
£2 30/- £1 £1 10/- 10/- - e




WESTBURY

MOTOR CYCLES LIMITED

Your Sporting Dealers for Inmediate or Early Delivery of all Models

GREEVES DOT
All models including
Demon Scramblers
Shallenger Kit form or assembled

COTTON
Trials & Scramblers,
Kit form or assembled

including special
engined Scrambler
*

All tl;n‘g Ieadsing :oad

machines, Scooters i

and Three-wheelers, G rdiaslpation of
New and super- Trials machines

condition used models. 250cc Challenger 24MXI1 from £40 — £200
Terms, Exchanges always available
— Any VILLIERS, COTTON or GREEVES Spares by return —
All Competition clothing, Fibre Glass, Mudguards, Seats, Tanks, etc.
Tel. :

WESTBURY HILL, WESTBURY-ON-TRYM, BRISTOL 62 - 1291
also at 24/26 BROAD ST., STAPLE HILL, BRISTOL. Tel.: 651361

METISSE

Frame Kits, Engines
and accessories

*

J. Difazio Motorcycles
of FROME

SPECIAL ENGINEERS IN MANX, NORTON
AND GOLD STAR TUNING

ALL CLASSES OF COMPETITION WORK
ACCIDENT, FRAME/FORK REPAIRS
STOVE ENAMELLING

AND FOR YOUR NEW
HONDA, ARIEL, B.S.A., TRIUMPH
FRANCIS BARNETT, SUZUKI

MOTORCYCLES
LAMBRETTA, VESPA AND TINA
SCOOTERS

Telephone: 2913

Weymouth Motor Cycle Services
33, Vallis Way, Frome.  Phone : 2800

If you are disgusted with your Motor Cycle after watching this
Meeting — come in and talk to “Wilfred”. Car — Motor
Cycle — Three Wheeler — Moped, we can really get you going.
If you are between sixteen and a hundred — you need trans-
port, and we have it. Our prices are right, and terms are made

to your requirements.

Whatever you want — weé’ll try to supply
On Holiday at Weymouth?  Call at Stanley Street

We are here to help

ALF HICKIN

 WARMINSTER
PHONE: 2095

Main Agents for all
the Leading Makes

Scramble and Trial Preparation




COMPLETE
COVERAGE

of all road races, scrambles,
grass tracks, trials, hill climbs,
sprints and speedway «— in fact
everything in the motorcycle
world.

Interesting features include—

Speedway Slant, Vintage and
Moto Cross column, Road
Tests, Touring guides, Fixture
list of forthcoming events, plus
hosts.of bargains in the classi-
fied columns.

&

x SEE THE STARS IN ACTION *
EVERY WEEK IN...

-

i)
WEDNESDAYS @
SIXPENCE )




